
City of Aurora
Department of 

Engineering

Contractor:

"D" Construction

1488 S. Broadway

Coal City, IL 60416

Contract Value:  $1,069,450.00
Request No.:  1

I recommend that an addition/subtraction be made to the above contract.  The estimated quantities are shown below.
The contractor agrees to furnish the materials and do the work at the contract unit prices.

# Items Quantity Unit Price Additions Deductions

$0.00 $0.00
1 8" MJ Valve in 48" Vault 1 $3,700.00 $3,700.00 $0.00
2 6" MJ Valve in Valve Box 1 $2,800.00 $2,800.00 $0.00
3 4" MJ Valve in Valve Box 1 $2,400.00 $2,400.00 $0.00
4 3" MJ Valve in Valve Box 1 $2,300.00 $2,300.00 $0.00

5 Additional Work At Hydrants 10 and 11 1 $8,436.45 $8,436.45 $0.00

6 Additional Work at Hydrant 9 1 $5,840.17 $5,840.17 $0.00

7 1" Service Removal at 1281 Farnsworth 1 $2,563.30 $2,563.30 $0.00

8 Additional Work at Hydrant 1 1 $3,471.56 $3,471.56 $0.00

9 Casing Pipe Removal 1 $9,286.24 $9,286.24 $0.00

8 Additional Work at Hydrant 12 1 $5,672.16 $5,672.16 $0.00

9 Additional Work at Hydrant 10 1 $5,282.39 $5,282.39 $0.00

10 Additional Work at Retirement Home 1 $9,446.17 $9,446.17 $0.00

11 Goody's Service Locate and Additional Effort for Connection 1 5,681.55 $5,681.55 $0.00

12 1444 Farnsworth Service Installation 1 2,708.92                      $2,708.92 $0.00

13 Valve and Vault at Marshall 1 3,273.99                      $3,273.99 $0.00

14 Remove 4" Main Casing 1 7,986.80 $7,986.80 $0.00

15 Water Main Crossing 1 19,305.39 $19,305.39 $0.00

16 6" Service Line 1 4,877.87 $4,877.87 $0.00

17 Valve Vault Relocation (South End) 1 6832.29 $6,832.29 $0.00

Totals: $111,865.25 $0.00

Net Change: $111,865.25 $0.00

Total Net Change to date is $111,865.25 which is 10.5% of the contract value.

Prepared by Jason M. Bauer, P.E.

Approved

Change Order Request

Farnsworth Water Main Replacement


